

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5791 OF 2000

SHAM LAL & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGTU RAM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report))

Date: 10/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. A. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 3.9.2008 appellants have not taken steps to comply with the office report. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with office report for default of the appellants.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk