

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5791 OF 2000

SHAM LAL & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MANGTU RAM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In spite of repeated opportunities being given to the appellants to comply with the Office Report, the appellants have not complied with the same till today. The appeal is accordingly dismissed qua unserved Lrs.Nos.2(v) to 2(vii) and shall proceed against the rest of the respondents at the risk of the appellants.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 4, 2009.  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5791 OF 2000

SHAM LAL & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGTU RAM (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.20.02.2009)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
( IN CHAMBERS )

For Appellant(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appeal is dismissed qua unserved Lrs.Nos.2(v) to 2(vii) and shall proceed against the rest of the respondents at the risk of the appellants in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )